
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028924-2022 

Contract

The Supply of Mains Metered Natural Gas to Sites
Throughout the UK

London North Eastern Railway Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-028924

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03304f  

Published 14 October 2022, 8:53am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London North Eastern Railway Limited

East Coast House, 25 Skeldergate

York

YO1 6DH

Email

tenders@fpaconsulting.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028924-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028924-2022
mailto:tenders@fpaconsulting.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

Companies House

04659712

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.fpaconsulting.co.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Transport

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Railway Services

https://www.fpaconsulting.co.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Supply of Mains Metered Natural Gas to Sites Throughout the UK

II.1.2) Main CPV code

09000000 - Petroleum products, fuel, electricity and other sources of energy

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The supply of mains metered natural gas to sites throughout the UK

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £641,589

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

09121200 - Mains gas

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)



Page 4 to 6

UKI5 - Outer London – East and North East

UKM5 - North Eastern Scotland

UKM7 - Eastern Scotland

UKM9 - Southern Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of mains metered natural gas to sites throughout the UK with an estimated annual
consumption of 2.6 GWh for a twelve month period commencing 01/10/22.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-010673

Section V. Award of contract

/Notice/010673-2022


Page 5 to 6

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

British Gas Trading Limited

Millstream, Maidenhead Road

Windsor

SL4 5GD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ1 - Berkshire, Buckinghamshire and Oxfordshire

Companies House

3078711

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £641,589



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

London North Eastern Railway Limited

East Coast House, 25 Skeldergate

York

YO1 6DH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-14T02:05:33+0100
	TCPDF




